Dep

ipv‘”“mh

N UNITED STATES
w NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSIGN

WASHINGTON, D.C. 206850001

APR Gt 1067

Pran®

Cox & Associates, CPA's, P.C.
ATIN: Mr. Delacy Cox

President
1730 “K" Street, N.W., Suite 304
Washington, D.C. 20006

Dear Mr. Cox:

Subject: Modification No. 1 to Task Order No. 4 entitled, "Payroll/
Personnel (Pay/Pers) System" under Contract No. NRC-09-94-202

The purpose of this modification is to increase the amcunt obligated in the
task order by $24,000.00, from $80,000.00 to $104,000.00 and extend tne period
of performance from April 1, 1997 through December 31. 1997. Accordingly. the
subject task order is hereby modified as follows:

The second paragraph, first sentence, beginning with "Task Order No. 4 . . "
is deleted and substituted with the following:

“ggsk Order No. 4 shall be in effect July 29. 1996 through December 31.
1997 ."

This task order obligates total funds in the amount of $104,000.00. This
amount shall not be exceeded until notice is provided to you that additional
funds are available. It is estimated that this obligated amount will cover
performance of work through November 30, 1997.

This task order modification obligates funds in the amount of $24 000.00.
Accounting data for this Task Order Modification is as follows:

B&R No.: 77N-15-321-015

FIN No.: E7046

APPN No.: 31X0200. 77N

BOC Code: 252A

OBLIGATED AMOUNT: $24.000.00
No increase in the ceiling amount of the subject task order relative to this
modification shall be required

The issuance of this task order modification does not amend any others terms
or conditions of the subject contract.
Sincerely U;4> Vv

Elois J. Wiggins, Contracting Officer
Technical Aquisition Branch No 7

Division of Contracts
l 10006 Office of‘ Admimistration
704110012 970407
PR CONTR LD R T )



NRC-09-94-202
Task Order No. 4
Modification No. 1
Page 2 of 2

ACCEPTED:




